EL DORADO LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

550 Main Street Suite E • Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 295-2707 • lafco@edlafco.us • www.edlafco.us

M E M O

DATE: August 28, 2018

TO: El Dorado County Fire Chiefs and Fire District Board Members

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

El Dorado County Grand Jury

El Dorado County Auditor-Controller

Placerville and South Lake Tahoe City Managers

FROM: José C. Henríquez, Executive Officer

SUBJECT: Study Session on the State of Fire Districts in El Dorado County

This memo is an invitation for you, interested members of your agency, and the public to attend a study session on fire district organization in El Dorado County. At the June LAFCO meeting, the Commission directed LAFCO staff to schedule a study session on the subject at the September meeting and to invite the chiefs and board members of local fire protection agencies and other involved parties for input.

The purpose of the study session is to discuss the current organization of fire districts, including financial and operational challenges, and possible alternative governance models.

The workshop will be held Wednesday, September 26, 2018 at 6:00 pm in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room in Building A, El Dorado County Government Center, located at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville. Please distribute this memo to members of your respective boards and other interested parties and request that they save the date for this event.